OP \$390.00 2914547

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM752872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC		08/31/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METRICSTREAM, INC.
Street Address:	6201 America Center Dr.
Internal Address:	Suite 240
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95002
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2914547	METRICSTREAM
Registration Number:	3237734	ZAPLET
Registration Number:	4482113	THRIVE ON RISK
Registration Number:	4482114	THRIVE ON RISK POWERED BY METRICSTREAM
Registration Number:	4663947	INFOLET
Registration Number:	4668350	ZAPLET
Registration Number:	4701627	GRCINTELLIGENCE.COM
Registration Number:	4745021	GRC JOURNEY
Registration Number:	4745028	GRC JOURNEY
Registration Number:	4917723	COMPLIANCE ONLINE THE LARGEST GRC ADVISO
Registration Number:	4965154	PERVASIVE GRC
Registration Number:	5302922	PRESERVE. PROTECT. PERFORM.
Registration Number:	5303009	M7
Registration Number:	6311687	PERFORM WITH INTEGRITY
Serial Number:	88817577	METRICSTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007838 FRAME: 0246

900717745

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30359.515019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Moira Sheehan
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST#page1.tif source=RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST#page2.tif source=RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST#page3.tif source=RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of August 31, 2022 by ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below)), in favor of METRICSTREAM, INC. (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of the Grantor;

WHEREAS the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 7081; Frame: 0214 on October 20, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in all Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including all its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor identified on Annex 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, and to reconvey any and all of its rights, title and interests in, to and under the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, releases, cancels and discharges the collateral pledges, grants, liens and security interests granted by the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent (on behalf of itself, the Lenders and their permitted successors and assigns) in and to the Trademark Collateral and all rights, title and interests in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

> ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Pinju Chiu

Title: Associate Counsel

ANNEX 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
METRICSTREAM	12/28/2004	2,914,547
Zaplet	5/1/2007	3,237,734
THRIVE ON RISK	2/11/2014	4,482,113
THRIVE ON RISK POWERED BY		
METRICSTREAM (design)	2/11/2014	4,482,114
INFOLET	12/30/2014	4,663,947
Zaplet	1/6/2015	4,668,350
GRCINTELLIGENCE.COM	3/10/2015	4,701,627
GRC Journey	5/26/2015	4,745,021
GRC Journey	5/26/2015	4,745,028
COMPLIANCE ONLINE THE		
LARGEST GRC ADVISORY		
NETWORK Design	3/15/2016	4,917,723
Pervasive GRC	5/24/2016	4,965,154
Preserve.Protect.Perform.	10/3/2017	5,302,922
M7	10/3/2017	5,303,009
PERFORM WITH INTEGRITY	04/06/2021	6,311,687

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Application No
METRICSTREAM*	3/2/2020	88/817577

^{*}Mark exists. Application for category expansion

Non-U.S. Trademarks

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Reg. Number
Australia	M7	1/14/2018	1,823,727
Canada	M7	2/2/2017	TMA 1,006,478
Canada	MetricStream	2/5/2004	TMA 709,072
Canada	MetricStream Appstudio	12/19/2014	TMA 949,214

4153-1575-8141

EU	GRC JOURNEY	4/21/2015	13,478,193
EU	PERVASIVE GRC	4/21/2015	13,478,227
EU	GRCINTELLIGENCE.COM DESIGN	5/11/2015	13,590,492
EU	METRICSTREAM APPSTUDIO	5/29/2015	13,598,735
EU	M7	5/3/2017	16,312,738
INDIA	GRC JOURNEY	10/10/2017	2,848,317
INDIA	PERVASIVE GRC	11/20/2014	2,848,318

Non-US Trademark Application

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Application Date	Application No.
INDIA	M 7	2/14/2017	3483798

4153-1575-8141

RECORDED: 09/01/2022